Veterans Supportive and Permanent Housing project generated $140,064 in excess of 105% of the 
project’s expenses for FY23.”

According to the HIF Promissory Note made to CEDAC, the “Borrower shall pay to Holder an amount 
equal to the amount by which Gross Cash Receipts for the fiscal year just ended exceeds one hundred five 
percent (105%) of Gross Cash Expenditures for the same period…” 

CEDAC agrees to waive the HIF requirement so that $140,064 that would otherwise be repaid to CEDAC 
may be used exclusively for deposit into the replacement reserve account described in your letter.